Features
Configurable in 36 different ways
Multi - Wattage / 3 CCT / 3 Trim's
IP65 and UV stable - outdoor or indoor use
BESA and conduit entries
Microwave sensor and emergency options
Polo Combi is the perfect solution for virtually any
application. Every product features multi-wattage
and multi-cct selection. Plus every fitting is
supplied with a choice of trims. Add emergency
and microwave sensor versions and it is the only
bulkhead you need to cover virtually every project.
Warranty 5 Years
Emergency Battery Warranty 5 Years
Colour Appearance (CCT) 3000K | 4000K | 6500K
IP Rating IP65
IK Rating IK08
Emergency Battery Type LiFePO4
Voltage 220-240V
Material (Body/Housing) Polycarbonate
Material (Diffuser/Cover) Polycarbonate
Colour Rendition (CRI) Ra >80
Colour Finish White RAL9003 | Black RAL9005
LED Life Expectancy L70B50 54,000 Hours
Power Factor 0.7/0.8
Frequency 50/60Hz
Driver Type Fixed Output - Selectable
Wattage
Approval UKCA CE
Electrical Class Class II
Working Temperature 5°C to 40°C
EM Working Temperature 5°C to 40°C
Specification
Code Description Lumen Output Emergency
Lumen Output Wattage Efficacy
PCB13E/MS-
CCT
Polo Combi 230V 13W IP65 Multi-Use Bulkhead
with Selectable Wattage and CCT, Multiple Trims,
Microwave sensor and 3h Maintained Emergency
875lm | 963lm |
1284lm | 1395lm
145 lm 8W | 9W | 12W |
13W
107 lm/W
Product Information
B U L K H E A D S S P E C I F I C A T I O N  S H E E T
POLO COMBI
Tel: 0114 279 8999 | Email: sales@redarrowelectrical.co.uk | redarrowelectrical.co.uk
Red Arrow Electrical Ltd, Cortonwood Drive, Brampton, Barnsley, S73 0UF
This document is uncontrolled if printed, all information is subject to change. Generated on 24/01/25
MULTI-USE IP65 SLIM BULKHEAD
Dimensions (mm) Ø: 291 x D: 83 mm
Product Net Weight (kg) 1.01 kg
Barcode 5055807625234
Box Dimensions (mm) L: 296 x W: 296 x D: 128 mm
Box Gross Weight (kg) 1.17 kg
Units/Outer Carton 10
Outer Carton Barcode 15055807625231
Outer Carton Dimensions (mm) L: 662 x W: 310 x D: 605 mm
Outer Carton Gross Weight (kg) 13.8 kg
B U L K H E A D S S P E C I F I C A T I O N  S H E E T
POLO COMBI
Packaging Information
Tel: 0114 279 8999 | Email: sales@redarrowelectrical.co.uk | redarrowelectrical.co.uk
Red Arrow Electrical Ltd, Cortonwood Drive, Brampton, Barnsley, S73 0UF
This document is uncontrolled if printed, all information is subject to change. Generated on 24/01/25
MULTI-USE IP65 SLIM BULKHEAD